(4) Deemed interested by virtue of their interest in MSH and MSL pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in PAPL pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(6) Deemed interested by virtue of its interests in custodian appointed by one or more funds managed by one or more subsidiaries of Aberdeen Group plc (formerly
known as abrdn plc) pursuant to Section 8(4)(c) of the Act.

(7) Deemed interested by virtue of its interests in custodian appointed by one or more funds managed by one or more subsidiaries of abrdn Holdings Limited
pursuant to Section 8(4)(c) of the Act.

(8) Deemed interested by virtue of its interests in custodian appointed by one or more funds managed by one or more subsidiaries of abrdn Malaysia Sdn Bhd
pursuant to Section 8(4)(c) of the Act.

15

Maximum Scenario

 Pro forma I Pro forma II

Pro forma III

 As at the LPD
Assuming all Outstanding Grant Shares are

fully issued
After Pro forma I and after the Proposed

Bonus Issue of Shares
After Pro forma II and assuming full

exercise of the Warrants

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

 No. of Shares

(‘000) %(1)

No. of Shares

(‘000) %(1)

No. of Shares

(‘000) %(2)

No. of Shares

(‘000) %(2)

No. of Shares

(‘000) %(3)

No. of Shares

(‘000) %(3)

No. of Shares

(‘000) %(4)

No. of Shares

(‘000) %(4)

MSL 76,293,000 17.60 - - 76,293,000 17.59 - - 228,879,000 17.59 - - 305,172,000 17.59 - -

MSH 69,979,900 16.14 - - 69,979,900 16.13 - - 209,939,700 16.13 - - 279,919,600 16.13 - -

The estate of Lee
Chong Yeow @ Lee
Chong Yan - - (5)146,272,900 33.74 - - (5)146,272,900 33.72 - - (5)438,818,700 33.72 - - (5)585,091,600 33.72

LHC  30,545,300 7.05 (5)146,272,900 33.74 30,545,300 7.04 (5)146,272,900 33.72 91,635,900 7.04 (5)438,818,700 33.72 122,181,200 7.04 (5)585,091,600 33.72

PAPL 23,304,600 5.38 - - 23,304,600 5.38 - - 69,913,800 5.38 - - 93,218,400 5.38 - -

TCH 80,900 0.02 (6)23,304,600 5.38 80,900 0.02 (6)23,304,600 5.38 242,700 0.02 (6)69,913,800 5.38 323,600 0.02 (6)93,218,400 5.38

EPF 10,929,300 2.52 39,287,000 9.06 10,929,300 2.52 39,287,000 9.06 32,787,900 2.52 117,861,000 9.06 43,717,200 2.52 157,148,000 9.06

Aberdeen Group PLC
(formerly known as
abrdn plc) - - (7)44,100,600 10.17 -  (7)44,100,600 10.17 -  (7)132,301,800 10.17 -  (7)176,402,400 10.17

abrdn Holdings
Limited - - (8)44,100,600 10.17 -  (8)44,100,600 10.17 -  (8)132,301,800 10.17 -  (8)176,402,400 10.17

abrdn Malaysia Sdn
Bhd - - (9)43,520,100 10.04 -  (9)43,520,100 10.03 -  (9)130,560,300 10.03 -  (9)174,080,400 10.03

Notes:

(1) Computed based on the total issued Shares of 433,524,800 as at the LPD.

(2) Computed based on the enlarged number of Shares of 433,729,800 assuming all the Outstanding Grant Shares are fully issued.

(3) Computed based on the enlarged number of Shares of 1,301,189,400 after the Proposed Bonus Issue of Shares.

(4) Computed based on the enlarged number of Shares of 1,734,919,200 assuming full exercise of 433,729,800 Warrants.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of their interest in MSH and MSL pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(6) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in PAPL pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.